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2017 Cardinal Classic Invitational - 12/15/2017 to 12/16/2017

Results - Cardinal Classic
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.64Udhs

1) Braun, Elle 16 2) Wilmoth, Lia 16

3) Pendleton, Rebecca 17 4) Pendleton, Laura 16

28.49 31.54 26.12 24.49

A2 1:50.69Hershey Trojans

1) Maloy, Taryn E 17 2) Hagan, Maggie M 17

3) Jones, Liz A 16 4) Tafuto, Tori C 14

27.88 32.76 25.69 24.36

A3 1:52.25MSJ

1) McLaughlin, Bryn 2) Draganosky, Taylor

3) Goodyear, Hailey 16 4) DeGroat, Jen

29.44 30.30 27.87 24.64

A4 1:53.33Bash Swimming-MA

1) McKee, Grace T 16 2) Drabick, Emily

3) McKee, Gabrielle E 15 4) Draves, Teresa J 17

28.62 31.00 27.99 25.72

A5 1:54.20DB-MA

1) Griffin, Madison 16 2) Owens, Carlie 17

3) Woomer, Rachel 16 4) Sprenkle, NoElle 17

30.50 29.91 27.39 26.40

A6 1:55.74Hatters-MA

1) Hammer, Arielle E 16 2) Fisher, Sheila 16

3) Gutekunst, Jessica 16 4) Rudnitsky, Becca J 16

28.75 32.49 29.45 25.05

B7 1:56.00Hershey Trojans

1) Woronko, Angela E 14 2) Weller, Ally H 15

3) Eichman, Olivia A 16 4) Fackler, Katie 17

29.74 32.20 27.98 26.08

B8 1:56.22Udhs

1) Cheifetz, Samara 17 2) Medvedev, Liz 16

3) Regan, Kelly 16 4) Yoon, Saemmi 17

30.80 32.68 27.54 25.20

A9 1:56.85MET-MA

1) Zang, Victoria 16 2) Valle, Erin 16

3) Fleck, Sara 16 4) Price, Anna 18

29.80 38.81 22.46 25.78

B10 1:57.35MSJ

1) McKernan, Sydney 2) Smigiel, Elise

3) Mikalic, Maggie 14 4) Antonacio, Cathryn

29.94 32.35 28.22 26.84

B11 1:57.51Bash Swimming-MA

1) Schmoll, Ashley I 16 2) Nelson, Angie M 14

3) Shaner, Hannah L 16 4) Tyson, Madison 15

31.81 31.64 28.00 26.06

A12 2:01.20UDA

1) Lam, Chloe 16 2) Hamilton, Claire 17

3) Lehman, Emily 16 4) Hamilton, Margaret 17

30.81 33.69 29.56 27.14

B13 2:01.92Hatters-MA

1) Liott, Gabrielle 15 2) Ji, Kayla 15

3) Fink, Grace 17 4) Roper, Kira 16

31.97 33.26 29.53 27.16

A14 2:04.22RID

1) Mangano, Jenna 2) Frassoni, Julia M 17

3) Hilferty, Katie 16 4) Shaika, Paige

32.52 33.63 31.37 26.70

C15 x2:04.47Hatters-MA

1) Schulcz, Ciera 2) Schmitt, Allison 18

3) Vergara, Ally 4) Schmitt, Katie

32.27 34.14 29.11 28.95

A16 2:06.23Exeter Twp

1) Burkhardt, Carey 15 2) Scoboria, Sophia H 18

3) McGee, Cassidy 16 4) Griffith, Camille 13

31.61 34.03 1:00.59

C17 x2:07.83Udhs

1) Lodewick, Juliet 16 2) Arnold, Raechel 18

3) Marin, Jessica 15 4) Brennan, Grace 15

33.81 36.90 29.71 27.41

B18 2:09.39MET-MA

1) Alexander, Elise 18 2) Ginther, Emma 15

3) Mcgarrity, Hailey 14 4) Ferrance, Alex 14

35.29 35.49 31.53 27.08

A19 2:11.03Little Flower

1) Pisacano, Olivia 2) Waring, Haley

3) Cantoral, Gina 4) Cylc, Morgan

36.85 38.46 27.85 27.87

D20 x2:11.83Udhs

1) Bonanni, Ashley 17 2) Pro, Kaitlyn 17

3) Stelling, Allison 16 4) Nicholson, Nazhe 16

33.35 37.77 31.51 29.20

B21 2:17.07UDA

1) Hunt, Kiera 14 2) Ascareggi, Alison 16

3) Vizzarri, Gabriella 16 4) Jordan, Sarah 17

34.75 38.75 32.54 31.03

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:34.06Haverford School-MA

1) Boratto, Alex R 18 2) Octaviano, Antonio

3) Leitz, JR R 17 4) Brennan, Brian P 16

23.28 25.85 24.44 20.49

A2 1:36.83Upper Dublin-MA

1) DiMartile, Jake 15 2) Jensen, Matthew 16

3) Flynn, Alex 18 4) Gewartowski, Joe 18

25.22 26.67 22.81 22.13

A3 1:37.72Hatters-MA

1) Scully, John R 17 2) Thomas, Andy P 18

3) Mignogna, Zack 15 4) Emig, Luke C 16

25.76 26.57 23.88 21.51

A4 1:39.09PWHS-MA

1) Kelly, Caleb 16 2) Rankin, Niles 16

3) Fiddler, Nick 16 4) Gallagher, Billy 18

25.88 27.83 23.37 22.01

A5 1:40.85Bash Swimming-MA

1) Boyer, Joshua C 17 2) Benner, Nolan L 15

3) Tye, Oliver J 16 4) Keifer, Aaron J 17

26.36 27.99 24.31 22.19

B6 1:42.84Haverford School-MA

1) Koenig, Pierre 2) Crescente, Anton

3) Deppen, Jack 4) Brooks, TJ E 17

26.61 29.20 25.16 21.87

A7 1:43.48Hershey Trojans

1) O'Connell, Brendan G 16 2) Andrews, Nikita S 16

3) Cramer, Andy L 15 4) Fackler, Charlie 17

26.69 28.29 25.46 23.04
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(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A8 1:44.23RID

1) Anderson, Zach 16 2) Boeckx, Alex

3) Wadsworth, Chad 18 4) Schreiber, Ryan 17

27.74 27.13 25.88 23.48

A9 1:44.26Tennent

1) Voskoboynik, Dan 2) Gwynn, Will

3) Harris, Colin 4) Green, Charlie

27.72 29.61 24.90 22.03

A10 1:44.64Exeter Twp

1) Scoboria, Christopher M 17 2) Weyandt, Jared 16

3) Griffith, Nicholas 16 4) Scoboria, Luke R 17

26.97 29.23 26.11 22.33

B11 1:45.02Upper Dublin-MA

1) Williamson, Ryan 16 2) Duthie, Zachary j 17

3) Zelkind, Max 14 4) Gewartowski, Nicholas 15

25.18 30.15 26.93 22.76

A12 1:48.30Mhs Boys-MA

1) Zeng, Steven 2) Caplan, Noah

3) Tsai, Matthew 4) Groff, Jonathan

28.58 29.79 26.93 23.00

B13 1:48.45Bash Swimming-MA

1) Zimmerman, Nathan L 16 2) Morris, Justin 15

3) Vivian, Noah I 14 4) Kennedy, Mason J 18

28.03 31.19 25.97 23.26

B14 1:48.55Hatters-MA

1) Stephens, Pearce 18 2) Eimer, Conner 17

3) Lawler, Jack 16 4) McPoyle, Andrew 17

27.11 28.92 28.83 23.69

A15 1:51.09DB-MA

1) Santos, Jacob 15 2) Eves, Justin 15

3) Schnabel, Zac 18 4) Guiliano, Joe 17

1:01.55 22.00

C16 x1:54.71Upper Dublin-MA

1) Yoon, Michael 14 2) Luciani, Drew 16

3) Mosteller, Eric j 15 4) Hubbard, Max 15

30.18 31.11 29.13 24.29

B17 1:54.91RID

1) Moran, Aidan 2) Beck, Evan 17

3) Beck, Mason 17 4) McCann, Trevor 17

31.79 31.61 26.84 24.67

A18 1:57.33UDA

1) Rankin, Patrick 15 2) DiPrimio, Jack F 15

3) Rahardjo, Alfonsus 14 4) Coppola, John 17

28.81 32.68 30.09 25.75

B19 2:01.58UDA

1) McConnell, Duncan 16 2) Constantine, Carlo 14

3) DiPrimio, Justin 17 4) Tarone, Nick 17

32.30 31.38 29.91 27.99

D20 x2:03.73Upper Dublin-MA

1) Keillor, Aidan 15 2) Kolpako, Andrey 15

3) Portnoy, Ashton 14 4) Polak, Austin h 16

35.79 33.18 29.95 24.81

C21 x2:03.83Hatters-MA

1) Flagler, Andrew 15 2) McCormick, Brady 15

3) Enge, James 4) Guiliani, Nick 16

34.81 35.26 28.31 25.45

B22 2:09.01Mhs Boys-MA

1) Gnanasekaran, Aravind 2) Chimes, Daniel

3) Dimascia, Nathan 4) Bryers, Ethan

35.60 34.69 31.34 27.38

A--- DQPennridge-MA

1) Bland, Nicolas 18 2) Hong, Joseph

3) Lionetti, Ethan 16 4) Sandt, James 16

25.83 28.51 25.16 23.18

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Udhs 151 1:55.11Breslin, Aly

26.50 28.66 30.03 29.92

MSJ 142 1:57.95Mikalic, Maggie

27.31 29.15 30.57 30.92

Hershey Trojans 143 1:59.45Woronko, Angela E

27.91 30.53 31.07 29.94

PWHS-MA 164 2:01.06Thomas, Abigail

28.53 30.63 30.94 30.96

PWHS-MA 175 2:01.61Gross, Gianna

28.18 30.45 31.49 31.49

Hershey Trojans 146 2:02.15Tafuto, Tori C

27.48 30.39 32.09 32.19

MSJ 147 2:02.38Leonard, MaryKate

27.81 31.19 31.88 31.50

Hatters-MA 168 2:02.40Rudnitsky, Becca J

27.55 30.79 31.44 32.62

Hershey Trojans 169 2:02.77Eichman, Olivia A

28.37 31.11 32.09 31.20

MET-MA 1610 2:04.72Zang, Victoria

27.69 30.83 32.79 33.41

Udhs 1511 2:07.48Coccia, Sami

29.61 32.52 33.28 32.07

Hershey Trojans 1412 2:08.53Buchanan, Ellie I

29.58 32.47 34.04 32.44

Udhs 1713 2:08.99Murphy, Grace

29.43 32.39 33.60 33.57

Bash Swimming-MA 1514 2:09.09Tyson, Madison

29.57 32.20 33.94 33.38

RID15 2:09.12Smith, Hannah

29.47 32.69 33.48 33.48

MET-MA 1516 2:10.25Prusacki, Rachel

30.11 33.05 33.87 33.22

Hershey Trojans 1617 2:10.76Carrasco, Carly C

30.96 33.05 33.62 33.13

Bash Swimming-MA18 2:10.86Clark, Julia

29.43 33.29 33.98 34.16

Exeter Twp 1519 2:12.17Burkhardt, Carey

29.91 33.36 34.80 34.10

Pennridge-MA 1620 2:12.39Rising, Julia

30.56 33.54 34.59 33.70

Hatters-MA 1521 2:12.98Allison, Jennifer

30.78 34.06 34.89 33.25

Bash Swimming-MA 1622 2:13.16Schmoll, Ashley I

30.47 33.84 34.97 33.88

Udhs 1823 2:13.27O'Toole, Rebecca

30.23 33.59 34.81 34.64
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(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

RID24 2:13.53Cardow, Jen

30.81 33.86 35.23 33.63

MET-MA 1525 2:13.58Ginther, Emma

30.38 33.54 35.28 34.38

Hatters-MA 1526 2:14.50Wilson, Elizabeth

30.55 34.64 35.59 33.72

Udhs 1527 2:15.36Andrulonis, Alanis

30.72 34.19 35.95 34.50

MET-MA 1528 2:16.56DiSalvo, Lindsay

31.48 34.46 35.62 35.00

Exeter Twp 1529 2:18.11Kerchner, Katherine

30.92 35.51 36.16 35.52

Udhs 1730 2:20.54Casale, Tori

31.60 35.53 36.92 36.49

Hatters-MA 1531 2:20.65Pietrzak, Olivia

31.73 35.90 37.33 35.69

Udhs 1632 2:23.63Lodewick, Juliet

32.27 36.77 37.33 37.26

Hatters-MA 1733 2:23.95Bozzomo, Olivia

33.33 36.61 37.72 36.29

Little Flower34 2:32.33Coleman, Maura

33.96 38.84 39.87 39.66

Little Flower35 2:41.80Foley, Kassidy

37.70 40.92 41.90 41.28

Little Flower36 2:45.90Ross, Allison

33.91 41.65 45.57 44.77

Little Flower37 2:48.07Landsmann, Kirstin

38.41 42.70 45.27 41.69

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Upper Dublin-MA 161 1:45.09Jensen, Matthew

23.63 26.82 27.35 27.29

Upper Dublin-MA 162 1:46.17Pesti, Kornel

24.58 27.14 27.53 26.92

Haverford School-MA3 1:47.09Deppen, Jack

24.72 26.87 27.60 27.90

Haverford School-MA 184 1:47.21Nelligan, John M

25.49 27.39 27.74 26.59

Upper Dublin-MA 155 1:47.48Pro, Kyle

25.27 26.94 27.65 27.62

Hershey Trojans 176 1:48.22Hagan, Zach J

24.75 27.35 28.10 28.02

Hatters-MA 177 1:48.24Sumner, Stuart

24.33 27.26 28.34 28.31

Exeter Twp 178 1:49.11Scoboria, Luke R

25.11 27.10 28.25 28.65

Hatters-MA 179 1:50.14Scully, John R

24.23 27.73 29.15 29.03

Pennridge-MA 1810 1:50.53Bland, Nicolas

25.48 27.54 28.66 28.85

Hershey Trojans 1711 1:51.54Fackler, Charlie

26.12 28.20 28.71 28.51

Hershey Trojans 1512 1:51.59Cramer, Andy L

25.82 28.10 29.05 28.62

Haverford School-MA13 1:52.34Koenig, Pierre

25.95 29.79 29.33 27.27

Pennridge-MA 1614 1:52.48Lionetti, Ethan

25.79 28.33 29.68 28.68

Hatters-MA 1815 1:53.56Stephens, Pearce

25.51 28.22 29.63 30.20

Bash Swimming-MA 1816 1:54.44Kennedy, Mason J

25.73 28.69 29.50 30.52

Haverford School-MA 1817 1:56.84LaRocca, Matt J

26.37 29.62 30.12 30.73

Tennent18 1:57.83Harris, Colin

25.90 29.29 31.00 31.64

Upper Dublin-MA 1519 1:58.54Marcus, Andrew

27.55 29.55 30.62 30.82

Hatters-MA 1720 1:58.72Nogowski, Ben

26.87 29.78 30.96 31.11

PWHS-MA 1521 1:58.83Davis, Jacob

27.56 30.62 31.25 29.40

Tennent22 1:59.82Herman, Erik

26.89 29.90 31.72 31.31

Upper Dublin-MA 1723 1:59.83Keillor, Kian b

26.85 29.81 31.16 32.01

Haverford School-MA 1624 2:00.12LaRocca, Ryan J

26.86 31.11 31.64 30.51

Pennridge-MA 1725 2:00.22Ricca, Nick

27.29 30.42 31.35 31.16

UDA 1526 2:00.28Rankin, Patrick

26.97 30.00 31.85 31.46

Hatters-MA 1627 2:00.31Thron, Eric

26.94 30.66 31.68 31.03

DB-MA 1428 2:00.77Sprenkle, Hunter

27.20 30.47 31.70 31.40

Hatters-MA 1629 2:01.19Bauman, Brian m

26.72 30.20 32.30 31.97

RID 1730 2:01.64Beck, Mason

26.83 30.78 32.36 31.67

Hatters-MA 1731 2:01.89Grande, Doug

27.74 31.04 32.12 30.99

Bash Swimming-MA 1632 2:01.92Zimmerman, Nathan L

27.53 30.48 31.64 32.27

RID33 2:07.55Moran, Aidan

28.40 32.06 33.90 33.19

UDA 1634 2:07.58McConnell, Duncan

28.80 31.87 33.36 33.55

RID 1735 2:08.49McCann, Trevor

28.81 32.34 34.53 32.81

Hatters-MA 1636 2:11.86Lawler, Jack

30.08 33.83 35.03 32.92

 
Event 7  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Udhs 161 2:05.84Amdor, Abbie

26.74 32.44 37.06 29.60

Hershey Trojans 172 2:09.28Tafuto, Sally E

27.53 33.77 38.10 29.88

Hershey Trojans 173 2:11.39Cramer, Myla A

28.14 32.78 39.95 30.52
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(Event 7  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Hershey Trojans 164 2:13.15Jones, Liz A

28.00 33.30 41.35 30.50

Udhs 165 2:13.59Pendleton, Laura

28.35 35.36 38.77 31.11

MSJ6 2:14.52Draganosky, Taylor

29.15 37.15 35.93 32.29

Hershey Trojans 177 2:15.25Maloy, Taryn E

29.48 32.85 40.93 31.99

Bash Swimming-MA8 2:16.41Drabick, Emily

29.34 34.56 40.09 32.42

PWHS-MA 179 2:16.85Disanto, Alena

30.00 33.64 41.17 32.04

Udhs 1610 2:18.60Wilmoth, Lia

29.73 36.37 40.88 31.62

Bash Swimming-MA 1611 2:18.73Shaner, Hannah L

29.80 33.61 42.42 32.90

Hershey Trojans 1712 2:18.97Hagan, Maggie M

29.99 34.56 40.29 34.13

NHSOL-MA 1513 2:20.44Kellner, Isabella I

29.22 35.47 42.00 33.75

Hershey Trojans 1714 2:20.77Geyer, Brooke A

32.01 36.90 39.35 32.51

Hatters-MA 1515 2:20.81Ji, Kayla

30.65 36.50 40.83 32.83

Tennent16 2:21.48Fithian, Devon

30.41 34.99 42.45 33.63

Udhs 1717 2:22.05Yoon, Saemmi

29.65 36.45 43.41 32.54

Udhs 1618 2:23.84Regan, Kelly

28.92 36.67 45.08 33.17

Hershey Trojans 1719 2:23.87Tarkenton, Makayla F

31.34 38.80 39.59 34.14

Hatters-MA20 2:26.75Vergara, Ally

31.64 39.00 42.65 33.46

DB-MA 1721 2:28.09McCarter, Regina

29.81 37.48 1:20.80

RID 1722 2:29.27Frassoni, Julia M

32.96 38.07 43.05 35.19

DB-MA 1623 2:29.67Griffin, Madison

31.97 37.18 45.80 34.72

UDA 1624 2:31.96Lam, Chloe

31.73 37.81 45.54 36.88

MET-MA 1425 2:32.55Kang, Grace

32.93 38.10 46.48 35.04

Hershey Trojans 1526 2:32.80Yun, Michelle J

30.48 37.86 47.28 37.18

MET-MA 1627 2:33.09Valle, Erin

32.84 42.47 41.73 36.05

RID28 2:34.42King, Hailey

32.81 39.23 45.04 37.34

UDA 1629 2:36.18Le, Megan

33.82 39.01 46.31 37.04

MET-MA 1430 2:36.33Mcgarrity, Hailey

32.47 41.20 46.41 36.25

Udhs 1531 2:37.42Lochstet, Clarie

34.11 1:29.06 34.25

MET-MA 1432 2:37.84Ferrance, Alex

30.65 42.65 48.76 35.78

Hershey Trojans 1533 2:39.77Bova, Alessia

32.18 42.42 47.52 37.65

Udhs 1734 2:41.71Pro, Kaitlyn

35.72 40.99 47.19 37.81

DB-MA 1735 2:48.94Fiorani, Olivia

33.56 41.77 53.87 39.74

MET-MA 16--- DQFleck, Sara

29.56 37.73 44.53 33.48

 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Upper Dublin-MA 151 1:59.11DiMartile, Jake

26.35 28.69 36.17 27.90

Hershey Trojans 172 1:59.52Luttrell, Cole M

25.26 29.58 36.66 28.02

Pennridge-MA3 2:01.05Hong, Joseph

26.55 30.99 34.31 29.20

Hatters-MA 154 2:01.52Mignogna, Zack

25.44 31.33 36.31 28.44

Hershey Trojans 165 2:05.00Andrews, Nikita S

26.86 32.54 36.23 29.37

Exeter Twp 176 2:06.37Scoboria, Christopher M

26.83 31.10 38.51 29.93

Bash Swimming-MA 167 2:07.20Tye, Oliver J

26.44 32.66 38.90 29.20

PWHS-MA 168 2:07.22Rankin, Niles

27.13 35.19 36.59 28.31

Upper Dublin-MA 179 2:07.79Duthie, Zachary j

27.81 33.36 36.59 30.03

Pennridge-MA 1710 2:07.99Ereifej, Joe

27.61 31.92 36.55 31.91

Bash Swimming-MA 1711 2:10.25Boyer, Joshua C

27.75 30.60 39.49 32.41

RID 1612 2:12.17Tanzosh, Kevin

28.50 33.62 39.77 30.28

Bash Swimming-MA 1513 2:12.95Morris, Justin

28.69 32.68 40.54 31.04

Upper Dublin-MA 1414 2:13.00Yoon, Michael

29.87 33.83 38.29 31.01

UDA 1815 2:13.45McConnell, Jack

28.23 33.84 39.97 31.41

Mhs Boys-MA16 2:13.63Zeng, Steven

27.87 33.18 40.59 31.99

Upper Dublin-MA 1517 2:13.92Hubbard, Max

28.16 33.90 40.34 31.52

Haverford School-MA18 2:17.82LaRocca, Jake

29.72 36.04 40.21 31.85

Hershey Trojans 1619 2:18.59Aluquin, Anton

30.15 35.39 40.66 32.39

Mhs Boys-MA20 2:18.69Tsai, Matthew

28.67 37.61 40.78 31.63

Tennent21 2:21.44Berenshteyn, Allen

30.52 35.71 42.83 32.38

Exeter Twp 1422 2:28.96Chemey, Anderson

31.24 35.21 49.43 33.08
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(Event 8  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Mhs Boys-MA23 2:33.48Tornambe, Will

31.52 39.14 46.03 36.79

Mhs Boys-MA24 2:38.12Gnanasekaran, Aravind

34.82 41.26 46.35 35.69

 
Event 9  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Pennridge-MA 171 23.21Scott, Morgan

Hershey Trojans 142 24.47Ryland, Claire N

Hershey Trojans 183 24.90Nakano, Tomomi

MSJ*4 25.30DeGroat, Jen

Udhs 16*4 25.30Braun, Elle

MSJ 166 25.85McKernan, Shayne

Exeter Twp 187 25.87Scoboria, Sophia H

PWHS-MA 178 25.88Gross, Gianna

MET-MA 189 25.93Price, Anna

PWHS-MA 1410 25.97Ruggiero, Mia

RID11 26.01Rechner, Marisela

MSJ 1612 26.03O'Connor, Kristen

Bash Swimming-MA 1413 26.06Nelson, Angie M

MSJ*14 26.12McLaughlin, Bryn

Bash Swimming-MA 16*14 26.12McKee, Grace T

MSJ16 26.15McKernan, Sydney

Pennridge-MA 1617 26.42Trauger, Reese

UDA 1718 26.45Hamilton, Claire

PWHS-MA 1419 26.56Tulio, Charley

Hershey Trojans 1520 26.59Aluquin, Lindsay A

UDA 1721 26.60Hamilton, Margaret

Hershey Trojans 1722 26.61Fackler, Katie

Bash Swimming-MA 1623 26.89Donovan, Kathryn R

MSJ 14*24 26.90Householder, Holly

MSJ*24 26.90Antonacio, Cathryn

RID26 27.07Shaika, Paige

MSJ27 27.17Smigiel, Elise

Hatters-MA28 27.25Bozzomo, Julia

RID 1729 27.28Thompson, Riley

Udhs 15*30 27.33Brennan, Grace

Hatters-MA 16*30 27.33Fisher, Sheila

MSJ 1432 27.43Sweeney, Mae

MSJ 1533 27.50Brocato, Erica

MSJ34 27.59Killian, Meredith

Hershey Trojans 1435 27.64Zagaceta, Morgan M

MSJ 1536 27.82Guza, Olivia

MSJ 1637 27.97O'Connor, Carrie

Hatters-MA 1638 28.09Roper, Kira

MSJ39 28.10Rossmeisl, Hannah

Hatters-MA40 28.38Schulcz, Ciera

Hershey Trojans 1641 28.40Ruddle, Jillian T

MSJ42 28.41Mansfield, Aileen

RID43 28.70Rechner, Leah

MSJ44 28.80Dougherty, Emma

Udhs 1645 28.85Stelling, Allison

RID 1646 29.03Hilferty, Katie

Hatters-MA 17*47 29.11Holden, Lauren

Udhs 16*47 29.11Nicholson, Nazhe

Little Flower49 29.17Cylc, Morgan

MSJ 1550 29.34O'Connor, Katie

Udhs 1551 29.56Andrulonis, Alanis

Hatters-MA52 29.66Schmitt, Katie

MSJ53 30.09Webb, Jessica

MSJ54 30.20VanStone, Cate

MET-MA 1655 30.62Boss, Kaela

MSJ 1456 30.84Donahue, Libby

Hatters-MA57 30.98Joyce, Elyse

Udhs 1758 31.71Varallo, Madison

Little Flower59 32.52Ross, Allison

Little Flower60 33.05Brennan, Nicole

Hatters-MA61 34.50Grande, Maddie

MSJ62 35.06Solecki, Ava

Little Flower63 35.44Foley, Kassidy

Little Flower64 36.67Mulligan, Valerie

Little Flower65 38.50Ziegler, Monica

Little Flower66 39.16Klepczynski, Raeghan

 
Event 10  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Haverford School-MA 161 20.93Brennan, Brian P

Haverford School-MA 182 21.43Boratto, Alex R

Hatters-MA 183 21.46Thomas, Andy P

Hatters-MA 164 22.19Emig, Luke C

Upper Dublin-MA 185 22.35Gewartowski, Joe

Haverford School-MA 176 22.43Brooks, TJ E

Upper Dublin-MA 187 22.52Flynn, Alex

DB-MA 17*8 22.53Guiliano, Joe

PWHS-MA 16*8 22.53Kelly, Caleb

PWHS-MA 1810 22.54Gallagher, Billy

Tennent11 22.88Green, Charlie

Bash Swimming-MA 1712 22.93Keifer, Aaron J

Bash Swimming-MA 1513 22.97Benner, Nolan L

Pennridge-MA 1614 23.44Sandt, James

PWHS-MA 1715 23.53Ruggiero, Justin

Mhs Boys-MA16 23.55Groff, Jonathan

Upper Dublin-MA 1517 23.64Gewartowski, Nicholas

Tennent18 23.68Voskoboynik, Dan

Pennridge-MA 1719 23.75Priester, Zach

Hatters-MA 1720 23.77McPoyle, Andrew

RID 1721 23.85Schreiber, Ryan

Exeter Twp 1622 23.97Griffith, Nicholas

Haverford School-MA 1723 24.11Sanfilippo, Ryan A

Hatters-MA 1724 24.12Eimer, Conner

UDA 1825 24.15Lehman, Mac

Haverford School-MA*26 24.17Blewett, Bobby

Exeter Twp 16*26 24.17Menet, Oliver

DB-MA 1528 24.25Eves, Justin

Exeter Twp 1529 24.28Ulatowski, Gunnar

Pennridge-MA 1630 24.41Yardley, Josh

Exeter Twp 1631 24.84Weyandt, Jared

Hatters-MA 1532 24.87Brophy, Joe

Upper Dublin-MA 1533 24.89Wiggins, Noah

UDA 1534 24.93Daly, Kevyn

Mhs Boys-MA35 25.48Wolfe, Gavin

Haverford School-MA36 25.78Walker, Grayson

Mhs Boys-MA37 26.11Bryers, Ethan

DB-MA 1838 26.14Schnabel, Zac
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2017 Cardinal Classic Invitational - 12/15/2017 to 12/16/2017

Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 10  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

UDA 1739 26.24Coppola, John

RID 1740 26.47McCann, Trevor

Hatters-MA 1641 26.52Guiliani, Nick

Haverford School-MA42 29.02Gowen, Gabe

Mhs Boys-MA43 29.24Chimes, Daniel

Hatters-MA 1444 30.36Pae, Caleb

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Pennridge-MA 161 58.08Shema, Erin

27.48 30.60

Udhs 172 58.55Pendleton, Rebecca

28.49 30.06

DB-MA 163 1:00.01Woomer, Rachel

28.52 31.49

Udhs 144 1:00.05Braun, Molly

27.70 32.35

Little Flower5 1:00.63Cantoral, Gina

28.71 31.92

Hershey Trojans 15*6 1:00.72Weller, Ally H

28.76 31.96

NHSOL-MA 15*6 1:00.72Kellner, Isabella I

28.10 32.62

Bash Swimming-MA 158 1:01.03McKee, Gabrielle E

28.32 32.71

Tennent 189 1:01.62Brasch, Kirsten S

28.35 33.27

Hershey Trojans 1610 1:01.83Eichman, Olivia A

28.93 32.90

MET-MA 1611 1:02.11Zang, Victoria

29.14 32.97

PWHS-MA 1712 1:02.40Disanto, Alena

29.83 32.57

MSJ 1613 1:02.96Goodyear, Hailey

29.12 33.84

Hershey Trojans 1714 1:03.46Fackler, Katie

29.65 33.81

MET-MA 1615 1:03.84Fleck, Sara

30.02 33.82

Hatters-MA 1616 1:04.28Gutekunst, Jessica

30.54 33.74

Udhs 1717 1:04.88Cheifetz, Samara

30.26 34.62

MET-MA 1418 1:06.23Ferrance, Alex

30.45 35.78

DB-MA 1719 1:06.64Sprenkle, NoElle

30.74 35.90

DB-MA 1420 1:07.81Goudie, Erin

31.37 36.44

MSJ 1421 1:08.65Collins, Sarah

30.39 38.26

Hershey Trojans 1522 1:09.19Bova, Alessia

32.10 37.09

Exeter Twp 1323 1:09.47Griffith, Camille

33.15 36.32

Hershey Trojans 1624 1:09.53Fitterer, Maya P

32.95 36.58

UDA 1425 1:10.97Hunt, Kiera

32.25 38.72

Udhs 1726 1:11.03Murphy, Grace

32.88 38.15

RID27 1:11.98Rechner, Leah

33.14 38.84

MSJ28 1:12.01Cordero, Sam

33.81 38.20

Tennent29 1:12.25Chapman, Courtney

32.13 40.12

Hatters-MA 1630 1:13.21Guan, Jackie

32.89 40.32

Udhs 1631 1:13.52Stelling, Allison

33.78 39.74

UDA 1732 1:15.81Hamilton, Margaret

34.37 41.44

Tennent33 1:16.52Chapman, Rachel

33.85 42.67

RID34 1:16.59Mangano, Jenna

35.50 41.09

Exeter Twp 1535 1:16.79Brant, Molly

34.22 42.57

RID 1636 1:16.85Hilferty, Katie

34.14 42.71

MSJ37 1:17.17Sullivan, Elizabeth

35.81 41.36

UDA 1638 1:17.65Vizzarri, Gabriella

33.48 44.17

Little Flower39 1:18.15Pisacano, Olivia

35.54 42.61

Bash Swimming-MA 1740 1:18.47Moser, Samantha J

36.34 42.13

Hatters-MA 1541 1:18.78Toporowski, Madeline

34.94 43.84

Exeter Twp 1642 1:19.18McGee, Cassidy

35.43 43.75

Bash Swimming-MA 1843 1:20.48Petschelt, Jordan H

37.60 42.88

Exeter Twp 1744 1:20.85Narvaez, Noelle

38.19 42.66

MET-MA 1745 1:20.90Ruit, Jennla

35.87 45.03

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Haverford School-MA 181 51.52Boratto, Alex R

24.49 27.03

Haverford School-MA2 51.59Octaviano, Antonio

24.11 27.48

PWHS-MA 163 52.26Fiddler, Nick

24.34 27.92

Upper Dublin-MA 164 52.80Williamson, Ryan

24.18 28.62

Upper Dublin-MA 185 52.96Flynn, Alex

24.64 28.32
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2017 Cardinal Classic Invitational - 12/15/2017 to 12/16/2017

Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

RID6 53.72Boeckx, Alex

25.29 28.43

Hershey Trojans 177 54.94Hagan, Zach J

25.37 29.57

Haverford School-MA 178 55.15Leitz, JR R

26.09 29.06

Tennent9 56.04Green, Charlie

26.01 30.03

Hershey Trojans 1610 56.94O'Connell, Brendan G

26.41 30.53

Tennent11 58.20Harris, Colin

26.29 31.91

Pennridge-MA 1612 58.68Lionetti, Ethan

26.66 32.02

Upper Dublin-MA 1413 58.80Zelkind, Max

27.16 31.64

Hershey Trojans 1514 59.68Chappell, Ben J

27.77 31.91

RID 1715 1:00.01Schreiber, Ryan

26.85 33.16

Bash Swimming-MA 1416 1:00.02Vivian, Noah I

28.04 31.98

Haverford School-MA 1617 1:00.21LaRocca, Ryan J

Mhs Boys-MA18 1:00.46Tsai, Matthew

28.07 32.39

Bash Swimming-MA 1619 1:01.03Zimmerman, Nathan L

29.31 31.72

Exeter Twp 1620 1:01.20Griffith, Nicholas

27.56 33.64

Hatters-MA21 1:01.30Enge, James

27.98 33.32

RID 1722 1:02.10Beck, Evan

29.18 32.92

Exeter Twp 1523 1:03.36Ulatowski, Gunnar

28.06 35.30

Haverford School-MA24 1:03.92Russell, Thomas

29.65 34.27

Upper Dublin-MA 1525 1:04.27Kressman, Jared

29.80 34.47

Haverford School-MA26 1:04.40McIntyre, Carter

29.29 35.11

Upper Dublin-MA 1427 1:05.15Portnoy, Ashton

31.55 33.60

UDA 1528 1:05.34Daly, Kevyn

30.02 35.32

Upper Dublin-MA 1529 1:06.43Mosteller, Eric j

31.13 35.30

UDA 1730 1:10.37DiPrimio, Justin

32.50 37.87

Hatters-MA 1531 1:10.67Flagler, Andrew

31.20 39.47

 
Event 13  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.09Udhs

1) Braun, Molly 14 2) Breslin, Aly 15

3) Pendleton, Rebecca 17 4) Amdor, Abbie 16

25.01 24.57 24.90 23.61

A2 1:38.90Hershey Trojans

1) Ryland, Claire N 14 2) Cramer, Myla A 17

3) Nakano, Tomomi 18 4) Tafuto, Sally E 17

25.06 24.95 24.37 24.52

A3 1:40.87MSJ

1) DeGroat, Jen 2) McKernan, Sydney

3) McKernan, Shayne 16 4) O'Connor, Kristen 16

25.20 25.31 25.10 25.26

A4 1:42.31Bash Swimming-MA

1) McKee, Grace T 16 2) Drabick, Emily

3) Draves, Teresa J 17 4) McKee, Gabrielle E 15

26.14 25.26 25.61 25.30

A5 1:42.46Pennridge-MA

1) Shema, Erin 16 2) Trauger, Reese 16

3) Rising, Julia 16 4) Scott, Morgan 17

25.42 26.13 27.68 23.23

A6 1:43.87DB-MA

1) Owens, Carlie 17 2) Kirk, Shanyn 16

3) Woomer, Rachel 16 4) Sprenkle, NoElle 17

25.47 25.96 26.02 26.42

B7 1:43.94Hershey Trojans

1) Tafuto, Tori C 14 2) Fackler, Katie 17

3) Aluquin, Lindsay A 15 4) Eichman, Olivia A 16

24.91 26.43 26.58 26.02

A8 1:44.01Hatters-MA

1) Hammer, Arielle E 16 2) Joyce, Cierra 17

3) Bozzomo, Julia 4) Rudnitsky, Becca J 16

25.84 26.29 26.57 25.31

B9 1:44.62Udhs

1) Wilmoth, Lia 16 2) Coccia, Sami 15

3) Marin, Jessica 15 4) Regan, Kelly 16

26.05 26.30 26.27 26.00

A10 1:44.63PWHS-MA

1) Gross, Gianna 17 2) Thomas, Abigail 16

3) Ruggiero, Mia 14 4) Disanto, Alena 17

26.22 26.25 25.56 26.60

B11 1:44.73MSJ

1) McLaughlin, Bryn 2) Sweeney, Mae 14

3) Householder, Holly 14 4) Patti, Rebecca

26.33 26.93 25.79 25.68

A12 1:48.88RID

1) Thompson, Riley 17 2) Rechner, Leah

3) Shaika, Paige 4) Rechner, Marisela

28.06 28.48 26.75 25.59

A13 1:49.33UDA

1) Hamilton, Margaret 17 2) Lehman, Emily 16

3) Hamilton, Claire 17 4) Purcell, Grace 15

27.64 27.32 28.34 26.03

A14 1:49.76MET-MA

1) DiSalvo, Lindsay 15 2) Kang, Grace 14

3) Ferrance, Alex 14 4) Prusacki, Rachel 15

27.86 27.79 26.57 27.54
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Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 13  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A15 1:52.20Exeter Twp

1) Narvaez, Noelle 17 2) Scoboria, Sophia H 18

3) Burkhardt, Carey 15 4) Kerchner, Katherine 15

30.20 25.68 27.76 28.56

B16 1:52.51Bash Swimming-MA

1) Clark, Julia 2) Donovan, Kathryn R 16

3) Petschelt, Jordan H 18 4) Schmoll, Ashley I 16

28.04 27.10 57.37

B17 1:52.63RID

1) Smith, Hannah 2) Cardow, Jen

3) Hilferty, Katie 16 4) King, Hailey

28.24 28.11 28.90 27.38

C18 x1:54.47Udhs

1) O'Toole, Rebecca 18 2) Lochstet, Clarie 15

3) Andrulonis, Alanis 15 4) Murphy, Grace 17

29.03 28.09 30.14 27.21

A19 1:54.64Tennent

1) Brasch, Kirsten S 18 2) Fithian, Devon

3) Chapman, Courtney 4) Chapman, Rachel

25.95 28.32 31.03 29.34

A20 1:55.38Little Flower

1) Waring, Haley 2) Pisacano, Olivia

3) Cylc, Morgan 4) Cantoral, Gina

29.85 31.23 28.90 25.40

B21 1:56.23UDA

1) Le, Megan 16 2) Ascareggi, Alison 16

3) Hunt, Kiera 14 4) Vizzarri, Gabriella 16

28.55 28.34 29.81 29.53

D22 x2:01.14Udhs

1) Casale, Tori 17 2) Arnold, Raechel 18

3) Varallo, Madison 17 4) Pro, Kaitlyn 17

30.39 28.75 31.94 30.06

B23 2:02.78MET-MA

1) Boss, Kaela 16 2) Faraglia, Ava 14

3) Brycki, Kristin 16 4) McGlynn, Grace 16

30.61 32.54 29.48 30.15

B24 2:13.36Little Flower

1) Coleman, Maura 2) Foley, Kassidy

3) Brennan, Nicole 4) Ross, Allison

30.49 36.56 32.85 33.46

C25 x2:29.07Little Flower

1) Klepczynski, Raeghan 2) Mulligan, Valerie

3) Ziegler, Monica 4) Landsmann, Kirstin

52.65 23.52 39.65 33.25

 
Event 14  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:27.63Upper Dublin-MA

1) Jensen, Matthew 16 2) Gewartowski, Joe 18

3) Pro, Kyle 15 4) Flynn, Alex 18

21.99 22.05 22.04 21.55

A2 1:28.62PWHS-MA

1) Gallagher, Billy 18 2) Kelly, Caleb 16

3) Ruggiero, Justin 17 4) Fiddler, Nick 16

22.32 21.91 22.40 21.99

A3 1:31.04Hershey Trojans

1) Andrews, Nikita S 16 2) Luttrell, Cole M 17

3) O'Connell, Brendan G 16 4) Hagan, Zach J 17

23.34 22.47 23.25 21.98

A4 1:31.39Hatters-MA

1) Eimer, Conner 17 2) McPoyle, Andrew 17

3) Sumner, Stuart 17 4) Mignogna, Zack 15

24.10 22.37 22.21 22.71

A5 1:32.63Exeter Twp

1) Menet, Oliver 16 2) Griffith, Nicholas 16

3) Scoboria, Christopher M 17 4) Scoboria, Luke R 17

24.00 23.89 22.45 22.29

A6 1:33.62Bash Swimming-MA

1) Benner, Nolan L 15 2) Boyer, Joshua C 17

3) Tye, Oliver J 16 4) Kennedy, Mason J 18

23.60 23.94 22.64 23.44

A7 1:34.09Tennent

1) Voskoboynik, Dan 2) Clift, Will

3) Harris, Colin 4) Green, Charlie

23.55 23.34 23.56 23.64

A8 1:34.77Pennridge-MA

1) Yardley, Josh 16 2) Lionetti, Ethan 16

3) Ricca, Nick 17 4) Priester, Zach 17

23.87 23.66 24.54 22.70

B9 1:35.92Haverford School-MA

1) Chen, Jason D 16 2) Blewett, Bobby

3) Sumner, Zach J 15 4) LaRocca, Matt J 18

24.66 23.66 23.74 23.86

B10 1:36.61Bash Swimming-MA

1) Keifer, Aaron J 17 2) Morris, Justin 15

3) Vivian, Noah I 14 4) Zimmerman, Nathan L 16

23.23 24.44 24.38 24.56

B11 1:38.12Upper Dublin-MA

1) Luciani, Drew 16 2) Marcus, Andrew 15

3) Wiggins, Noah 15 4) Duthie, Zachary j 17

24.41 24.86 25.04 23.81

A12 1:38.76DB-MA

1) Eves, Justin 15 2) Santos, Jacob 15

3) Schnabel, Zac 18 4) Sprenkle, Hunter 14

24.18 25.45 25.21 23.92

B13 1:38.89Hatters-MA

1) Nogowski, Ben 17 2) Grande, Doug 17

3) Best, Andrew 15 4) Thron, Eric 16

25.00 24.91 24.65 24.33

A14 1:39.21UDA

1) Daly, Kevyn 15 2) Coppola, John 17

3) Lehman, Mac 18 4) McConnell, Jack 18

25.43 26.22 24.00 23.56

A15 1:39.75RID

1) Schreiber, Ryan 17 2) Beck, Evan 17

3) Tanzosh, Kevin 16 4) McCann, Trevor 17

24.43 26.43 23.74 25.15

B16 1:42.13RID

1) Beck, Mason 17 2) Dolan, Nick 17

3) Shiber, Matt 16 4) Costa, Mario

25.62 24.92 25.79 25.80
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Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 14  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B17 1:42.52Tennent

1) Gwynn, Will 2) Herman, Erik

3) Berenshteyn, Allen 4) Gwynn, Joe

24.73 25.00 26.45 26.34

B18 1:46.38UDA

1) Rahardjo, Alfonsus 14 2) DiPrimio, Jack F 15

3) McConnell, Duncan 16 4) Constantine, Carlo 14

28.06 26.30 26.68 25.34

A19 1:47.40Mhs Boys-MA

1) Tornambe, Will 2) Wolfe, Gavin

3) Chimes, Daniel 4) Bryers, Ethan

26.06 25.86 28.03 27.45

C20 x1:51.54Hatters-MA

1) Bauman, Brian m 16 2) Flagler, Andrew 15

3) Brophy, Joe 15 4) Pae, Caleb 14

25.79 29.19 30.27 26.29

B21 1:58.40Mhs Boys-MA

1) Figueroa, Phil 2) Taylor, Harry

3) Dimascia, Nathan 4) Lewenson, Ethan

30.11 29.94 31.78 26.57

A--- DQHaverford School-MA

1) Nelligan, John M 18 2) Brooks, TJ E 17

3) Octaviano, Antonio 4) Brennan, Brian P 16

21.94 21.77 21.84 20.13

 
Event 15  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Udhs 161 54.49Pendleton, Laura

26.21 28.28

Hershey Trojans 142 54.51Tafuto, Tori C

26.30 28.21

Little Flower3 54.58Cantoral, Gina

26.58 28.00

NHSOL-MA 164 54.86Curtis, Stephanie A

25.90 28.96

MSJ5 55.48DeGroat, Jen

26.86 28.62

MET-MA 186 55.80Price, Anna

26.74 29.06

Udhs 177 55.93Yoon, Saemmi

27.33 28.60

Hatters-MA 168 56.02Rudnitsky, Becca J

26.77 29.25

Hatters-MA 169 56.19Hammer, Arielle E

27.11 29.08

MSJ 1610 56.43O'Connor, Kristen

27.03 29.40

MSJ 1611 56.61McKernan, Shayne

27.47 29.14

MSJ12 56.74Patti, Rebecca

27.30 29.44

RID13 56.99Rechner, Marisela

27.18 29.81

Exeter Twp 1814 57.39Scoboria, Sophia H

27.33 30.06

Udhs 1515 57.66Marin, Jessica

27.93 29.73

Bash Swimming-MA 1716 57.71Draves, Teresa J

28.31 29.40

Pennridge-MA 1617 57.85Trauger, Reese

27.41 30.44

Hershey Trojans 1418 58.16Buchanan, Ellie I

28.44 29.72

Hershey Trojans 1519 58.37Aluquin, Lindsay A

27.85 30.52

MSJ 16*20 58.85Goodyear, Hailey

27.84 31.01

Bash Swimming-MA 15*20 58.85Tyson, Madison

28.12 30.73

Udhs 1522 59.02Coccia, Sami

28.60 30.42

MSJ 1423 59.05Scanlon, Maura

28.53 30.52

Hatters-MA24 59.19Vergara, Ally

28.30 30.89

Bash Swimming-MA 1625 59.75Donovan, Kathryn R

29.17 30.58

Hatters-MA 1826 59.83Schmitt, Allison

29.77 30.06

MET-MA 1527 59.97Prusacki, Rachel

29.41 30.56

Hatters-MA 1728 1:00.39Fink, Grace

29.27 31.12

Hatters-MA29 1:00.40Bozzomo, Julia

29.17 31.23

MSJ 1430 1:00.51Sweeney, Mae

29.55 30.96

MSJ 1531 1:00.52Guza, Olivia

28.80 31.72

RID 1732 1:01.11Thompson, Riley

28.97 32.14

RID33 1:01.21Shaika, Paige

29.44 31.77

Hatters-MA 1534 1:01.22Liott, Gabrielle

29.33 31.89

MET-MA 1635 1:01.47Gibbs, Chandler

29.93 31.54

Udhs 1536 1:01.67Brennan, Grace

29.83 31.84

UDA 1537 1:01.99Purcell, Grace

29.78 32.21

MSJ38 1:02.11Killian, Meredith

29.85 32.26

Udhs 1739 1:02.14Bonanni, Ashley

30.19 31.95

Little Flower40 1:03.71Cylc, Morgan

30.28 33.43

MSJ41 1:03.85Cordero, Sam

30.29 33.56

MSJ42 1:04.21Dougherty, Emma

30.17 34.04

Hatters-MA 1743 1:05.17Bozzomo, Olivia

30.99 34.18

Hatters-MA 1544 1:05.61Toporowski, Madeline

31.85 33.76
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Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 15  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Little Flower45 1:06.01Waring, Haley

30.45 35.56

MSJ46 1:06.53VanStone, Cate

31.40 35.13

MET-MA 1847 1:06.60Alexander, Elise

32.27 34.33

MSJ48 1:06.75Lemanowicz, Hannah

31.97 34.78

Hatters-MA 1649 1:06.78Guan, Jackie

32.45 34.33

MSJ 1450 1:07.49Donahue, Libby

32.21 35.28

MSJ51 1:07.67Webb, Jessica

32.55 35.12

Hatters-MA52 1:20.51Grande, Maddie

37.17 43.34

MSJ53 1:21.37Solecki, Ava

38.47 42.90

Little Flower54 1:21.63Mulligan, Valerie

38.77 42.86

 
Event 16  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Haverford School-MA 181 48.12Nelligan, John M

23.77 24.35

Hatters-MA 162 48.48Emig, Luke C

23.76 24.72

Upper Dublin-MA 153 48.58Pro, Kyle

23.46 25.12

Upper Dublin-MA 184 48.84Gewartowski, Joe

23.61 25.23

Hatters-MA 175 49.48Sumner, Stuart

23.89 25.59

Exeter Twp 176 49.65Scoboria, Luke R

24.15 25.50

PWHS-MA 187 49.78Gallagher, Billy

24.30 25.48

PWHS-MA 168 50.45Kelly, Caleb

24.33 26.12

Bash Swimming-MA 179 50.90Keifer, Aaron J

24.95 25.95

RID 1810 51.00Wadsworth, Chad

24.53 26.47

Pennridge-MA 1611 51.32Sandt, James

24.46 26.86

Upper Dublin-MA 1512 51.72Gewartowski, Nicholas

24.96 26.76

Bash Swimming-MA 1813 52.11Kennedy, Mason J

25.16 26.95

Mhs Boys-MA14 52.19Zeng, Steven

25.02 27.17

Mhs Boys-MA15 52.62Groff, Jonathan

24.87 27.75

UDA 1816 52.81McConnell, Jack

25.39 27.42

Pennridge-MA 1617 52.90Yardley, Josh

25.81 27.09

RID 1618 53.11Anderson, Zach

25.25 27.86

Exeter Twp 1619 53.32Menet, Oliver

25.22 28.10

Haverford School-MA 1820 53.36LaRocca, Matt J

25.28 28.08

Mhs Boys-MA21 53.56Caplan, Noah

25.41 28.15

Pennridge-MA 1722 53.58Priester, Zach

25.44 28.14

Haverford School-MA 1723 54.91Sanfilippo, Ryan A

26.45 28.46

Pennridge-MA 1724 55.12Ricca, Nick

26.33 28.79

Haverford School-MA 1625 55.22Chen, Jason D

26.76 28.46

Upper Dublin-MA 1426 55.89Zelkind, Max

26.70 29.19

Upper Dublin-MA 1627 55.93Luciani, Drew

26.76 29.17

Haverford School-MA 1728 55.99Vadot, Gaspard M

27.07 28.92

Upper Dublin-MA 1529 56.10Wiggins, Noah

27.05 29.05

Haverford School-MA30 56.60Blewett, Bobby

26.82 29.78

DB-MA 1831 57.92Schnabel, Zac

27.77 30.15

Upper Dublin-MA 1532 57.98Kolpako, Andrey

27.95 30.03

Hatters-MA 1633 58.33Guiliani, Nick

28.51 29.82

Hatters-MA 1534 58.84McCormick, Brady

28.50 30.34

Haverford School-MA35 1:06.60Gowen, Gabe

31.20 35.40

 
Event 17  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Hershey Trojans 171 5:05.16Tafuto, Sally E

28.45 30.66 31.02 31.40

31.27 30.62 30.38 30.70

30.39 30.27

Hershey Trojans 172 5:07.83Cramer, Myla A

28.36 30.91 31.19 31.03

31.22 31.24 31.38 31.06

31.18 30.26

Hershey Trojans 163 5:11.23Jones, Liz A

28.49 31.02 31.05 31.20

31.39 31.00 31.33 31.85

32.17 31.73

Udhs 154 5:11.86Breslin, Aly

28.53 31.23 32.01 32.56

31.66 31.70 31.56 31.37

31.23 30.01
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2017 Cardinal Classic Invitational - 12/15/2017 to 12/16/2017

Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 17  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bash Swimming-MA 155 5:18.64McKee, Gabrielle E

28.34 31.29 32.36 32.55

32.83 32.45 32.48 32.46

32.55 31.33

MSJ 146 5:23.40Mikalic, Maggie

28.63 31.40 32.01 32.79

33.47 33.87 32.96 33.37

32.71 32.19

PWHS-MA 167 5:24.30Thomas, Abigail

29.12 31.42 32.10 32.75

32.95 33.27 33.18 33.45

33.48 32.58

Tennent 188 5:26.61Brasch, Kirsten S

28.13 30.90 32.20 32.75

33.60 33.76 33.84 34.01

34.15 33.27

Udhs 169 5:31.82Medvedev, Liz

30.00 32.87 33.22 33.52

33.45 33.70 33.56 34.23

33.99 33.28

MSJ 1410 5:35.86Leonard, MaryKate

29.30 32.91 34.63 34.26

34.61 34.40 34.44 34.26

34.27 32.78

UDA 1611 5:38.82Lehman, Emily

30.05 33.40 33.77 34.58

35.00 35.36 35.06 35.12

35.12 31.36

Hershey Trojans 1612 5:38.85Carrasco, Carly C

31.17 33.64 34.24 34.21

34.61 34.20 34.28 34.65

34.30 33.55

MSJ13 5:45.97Antonacio, Cathryn

30.18 33.20 34.49 35.29

35.46 36.13 35.79 36.22

36.02 33.19

RID14 5:46.29Smith, Hannah

30.32 33.56 35.15 35.03

35.57 35.54 35.80 35.62

35.91 33.79

Hatters-MA 1515 5:54.56Wilson, Elizabeth

31.30 35.58 36.38 35.95

36.22 36.21 36.69 36.50

35.76 33.97

Hatters-MA 1516 5:58.39Allison, Jennifer

32.59 34.70 36.32 36.09

37.67 38.21 37.91 36.28

35.99 32.63

Udhs 1817 5:59.12O'Toole, Rebecca

31.69 35.00 36.06 36.39

36.59 37.05 37.15 37.05

37.29 34.85

RID18 6:03.32Cardow, Jen

31.99 36.25 37.16 36.45

37.04 37.20 37.27 37.63

36.69 35.64

Exeter Twp 1519 6:05.51Kerchner, Katherine

32.28 35.43 37.13 36.95

36.65 37.55 38.12 37.94

37.76 35.70

Hatters-MA 1520 6:09.96Pietrzak, Olivia

33.11 35.67 36.90 37.96

38.08 37.91 38.41 38.26

37.54 36.12

Udhs 1721 6:14.14Casale, Tori

32.25 35.91 37.57 37.86

38.51 38.83 38.77 38.75

38.45 37.24

Bash Swimming-MA 1822 6:24.43Petschelt, Jordan H

34.24 37.89 38.84 39.43

39.61 39.44 39.24 39.21

38.73 37.80

MSJ23 6:39.49Sullivan, Elizabeth

35.03 38.86 40.20 40.49

40.72 41.25 41.42 41.27

40.83 39.42

Little Flower24 6:50.65Coleman, Maura

33.82 38.95 40.90 42.44

43.00 43.25 42.82 42.90

42.16 40.41

 
Event 18  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Upper Dublin-MA 161 4:57.20Pesti, Kornel

26.55 29.89 30.54 31.08

31.05 30.09 30.00 30.02

29.49 28.49

Hershey Trojans 172 5:01.12Fackler, Charlie

26.94 29.80 30.17 30.39

30.52 30.35 30.30 30.64

31.35 30.66

Hershey Trojans 153 5:03.92Cramer, Andy L

27.48 30.64 30.63 30.82

31.04 31.32 31.08 30.91

30.36 29.64

Hatters-MA 154 5:05.06Mignogna, Zack

26.87 30.38 31.55 31.36

31.81 32.00 31.40 30.86

30.41 28.42

PWHS-MA 175 5:10.45Ruggiero, Justin

26.63 30.26 31.04 31.67

31.92 32.25 32.35 32.04

31.79 30.50

Tennent6 5:12.58Clift, Will

25.91 29.95 30.87 31.09

32.01 32.63 32.79 32.67

32.68 31.98

PWHS-MA 157 5:15.46Davis, Jacob

29.14 31.31 32.47 32.43

32.62 32.67 32.06 31.90

30.78 30.08
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2017 Cardinal Classic Invitational - 12/15/2017 to 12/16/2017

Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 18  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Upper Dublin-MA 158 5:18.24Kressman, Jared

27.99 31.29 31.99 32.52

32.20 32.53 32.32 32.56

32.74 32.10

DB-MA 149 5:22.87Sprenkle, Hunter

28.10 31.21 32.61 32.68

33.12 33.53 33.23 34.06

32.61 31.72

Upper Dublin-MA 1710 5:22.94Keillor, Kian b

27.77 31.74 32.59 32.99

33.18 32.80 32.63 33.42

33.49 32.33

UDA 1511 5:23.00Rankin, Patrick

28.13 30.66 31.89 32.68

33.30 33.49 33.38 33.97

33.50 32.00

Hershey Trojans 1512 5:24.10Chappell, Ben J

29.07 32.41 32.44 33.39

33.03 33.29 32.99 32.93

33.13 31.42

Upper Dublin-MA 1513 5:24.15Keillor, Aidan

29.32 32.01 32.80 33.42

33.60 33.03 33.16 32.93

32.69 31.19

RID 1614 5:29.62Tanzosh, Kevin

29.21 32.67 32.81 33.08

33.22 32.90 33.33 33.97

34.93 33.50

Tennent15 5:30.38Herman, Erik

29.11 31.88 33.10 33.23

34.37 34.32 33.92 35.20

34.20 31.05

Upper Dublin-MA 1616 5:32.81Polak, Austin h

28.53 32.20 33.13 34.06

34.42 34.23 34.64 34.40

34.15 33.05

Tennent17 5:33.39Gwynn, Will

28.66 33.56 33.71 34.23

34.49 34.33 34.28 34.42

33.19 32.52

Hatters-MA 1618 5:34.24Bauman, Brian m

28.20 32.40 33.99 34.10

34.91 34.58 35.22 34.89

34.63 31.32

Tennent19 5:38.75Berenshteyn, Allen

29.80 32.54 33.36 33.93

34.67 34.84 35.22 35.31

34.89 34.19

RID20 5:40.49Moran, Aidan

29.07 32.92 34.16 34.89

34.49 34.99 35.27 35.58

35.47 33.65

Hershey Trojans 1621 5:46.78Aluquin, Anton

31.01 34.76 35.56 35.82

35.72 35.55 35.56 34.85

34.05 33.90

RID22 5:48.24Costa, Mario

30.82 34.16 36.47 35.20

35.99 35.47 35.88 35.31

35.53 33.41

UDA 1623 5:53.76McConnell, Duncan

29.92 33.56 35.96 36.38

36.96 36.00 36.55 37.64

36.88 33.91

Mhs Boys-MA24 6:05.53Tornambe, Will

31.20 34.09 36.59 37.08

37.75 37.53 38.49 38.88

38.26 35.66

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Pennridge-MA 171 54.75Scott, Morgan

26.60 28.15

Pennridge-MA 162 58.44Shema, Erin

28.80 29.64

NHSOL-MA 163 58.72Curtis, Stephanie A

28.36 30.36

Hershey Trojans 184 58.90Nakano, Tomomi

28.55 30.35

Hershey Trojans 145 59.78Ryland, Claire N

29.32 30.46

Hershey Trojans 176 59.85Maloy, Taryn E

29.34 30.51

Udhs 167 1:00.59Braun, Elle

29.78 30.81

Bash Swimming-MA 168 1:01.06McKee, Grace T

30.03 31.03

Udhs 149 1:01.51Braun, Molly

30.10 31.41

Hatters-MA 1610 1:02.51Hammer, Arielle E

30.64 31.87

PWHS-MA 1411 1:02.63Ruggiero, Mia

29.91 32.72

Hershey Trojans 1412 1:02.88Woronko, Angela E

31.08 31.80

Bash Swimming-MA 1613 1:03.46Shaner, Hannah L

30.70 32.76

MSJ14 1:03.74McLaughlin, Bryn

30.70 33.04

Udhs 1715 1:03.80Pendleton, Rebecca

30.67 33.13

MSJ16 1:04.06McKernan, Sydney

31.43 32.63

MSJ17 1:04.29Patti, Rebecca

31.38 32.91

Bash Swimming-MA 1718 1:04.40Draves, Teresa J

31.70 32.70

DB-MA 1619 1:05.75Griffin, Madison

31.53 34.22

Udhs 17*20 1:05.88Cheifetz, Samara

31.89 33.99

Udhs 15*20 1:05.88Marin, Jessica

31.79 34.09
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Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Tennent22 1:05.91Fithian, Devon

31.72 34.19

MSJ 1423 1:06.87Householder, Holly

31.23 35.64

MSJ 1424 1:07.52Scanlon, Maura

33.19 34.33

Bash Swimming-MA25 1:07.53Clark, Julia

32.81 34.72

Pennridge-MA 1626 1:07.92Rising, Julia

33.73 34.19

UDA 1627 1:08.30Lam, Chloe

33.32 34.98

Hershey Trojans 1628 1:09.00Ruddle, Jillian T

33.72 35.28

Hershey Trojans 1529 1:09.11Yun, Michelle J

33.53 35.58

Bash Swimming-MA 1630 1:09.33Schmoll, Ashley I

33.41 35.92

RID*31 1:09.44Mangano, Jenna

32.97 36.47

MSJ 14*31 1:09.44Collins, Sarah

32.49 36.95

DB-MA 1733 1:09.46McCarter, Regina

32.75 36.71

Hatters-MA 1734 1:09.93Fink, Grace

33.71 36.22

MET-MA 1435 1:10.21Kang, Grace

34.29 35.92

Hershey Trojans 1636 1:10.85Fitterer, Maya P

34.36 36.49

Hatters-MA37 1:11.77Schulcz, Ciera

34.57 37.20

MET-MA 1838 1:11.84Alexander, Elise

35.50 36.34

Hatters-MA 1539 1:11.92Liott, Gabrielle

34.43 37.49

MET-MA 1540 1:11.98DiSalvo, Lindsay

35.61 36.37

DB-MA 1441 1:12.10Goudie, Erin

34.94 37.16

Udhs 1542 1:12.19Lochstet, Clarie

35.18 37.01

MSJ43 1:12.99Rossmeisl, Hannah

35.48 37.51

Udhs 1744 1:13.64Bonanni, Ashley

35.90 37.74

Hatters-MA45 1:13.98Schmitt, Katie

35.61 38.37

MSJ46 1:14.35Lemanowicz, Hannah

35.96 38.39

MSJ47 1:14.49Mansfield, Aileen

35.47 39.02

Udhs 1648 1:14.70Lodewick, Juliet

35.53 39.17

DB-MA 1749 1:15.67Fiorani, Olivia

36.01 39.66

Udhs 1650 1:17.13Nicholson, Nazhe

37.67 39.46

Hatters-MA 1751 1:17.61Holden, Lauren

Little Flower52 1:19.82Pisacano, Olivia

38.58 41.24

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Upper Dublin-MA 151 52.83DiMartile, Jake

25.88 26.95

Upper Dublin-MA 162 52.96Jensen, Matthew

25.78 27.18

DB-MA 173 53.06Guiliano, Joe

25.91 27.15

Upper Dublin-MA 164 53.87Williamson, Ryan

25.78 28.09

Hatters-MA 175 54.22Scully, John R

26.54 27.68

Haverford School-MA 176 54.39Leitz, JR R

26.31 28.08

PWHS-MA 167 55.18Fiddler, Nick

27.21 27.97

Pennridge-MA 188 55.41Bland, Nicolas

26.49 28.92

Haverford School-MA9 55.42Deppen, Jack

26.63 28.79

Hershey Trojans 1710 56.10Luttrell, Cole M

26.85 29.25

Exeter Twp 1711 56.87Scoboria, Christopher M

27.34 29.53

Hatters-MA 1812 56.92Stephens, Pearce

27.57 29.35

Hershey Trojans 1613 57.16O'Connell, Brendan G

27.55 29.61

Haverford School-MA14 57.41Koenig, Pierre

28.02 29.39

Bash Swimming-MA 1715 57.50Boyer, Joshua C

27.80 29.70

Bash Swimming-MA 1616 58.29Tye, Oliver J

28.41 29.88

DB-MA 1517 58.69Santos, Jacob

28.16 30.53

RID 1618 59.61Anderson, Zach

28.84 30.77

Bash Swimming-MA 1519 59.97Morris, Justin

29.32 30.65

Hatters-MA 1620 1:00.03Thron, Eric

29.03 31.00

Haverford School-MA21 1:01.64Russell, Thomas

29.93 31.71

Tennent22 1:01.75Voskoboynik, Dan

29.97 31.78

Upper Dublin-MA 1623 1:03.00Polak, Austin h

30.53 32.47

Upper Dublin-MA 1424 1:03.37Yoon, Michael

31.06 32.31

Haverford School-MA 1725 1:03.52Vadot, Gaspard M

30.57 32.95
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Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Upper Dublin-MA 1526 1:03.76Hubbard, Max

31.05 32.71

Haverford School-MA27 1:03.85Walker, Grayson

30.85 33.00

RID28 1:03.99Tanzosh, Eric

30.71 33.28

Exeter Twp 1429 1:04.85Chemey, Anderson

31.26 33.59

Pennridge-MA 1730 1:05.99Livengood, Ian

31.75 34.24

Upper Dublin-MA 1431 1:06.72Portnoy, Ashton

32.52 34.20

Upper Dublin-MA 1532 1:08.15Mosteller, Eric j

33.38 34.77

Hatters-MA 1633 1:08.41Lawler, Jack

32.97 35.44

Haverford School-MA*34 1:09.84McIntyre, Carter

33.73 36.11

RID 16*34 1:09.84Shiber, Matt

33.37 36.47

Hatters-MA36 1:11.62Enge, James

34.55 37.07

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

MSJ1 1:04.44Draganosky, Taylor

30.27 34.17

Udhs 162 1:06.39Amdor, Abbie

31.12 35.27

DB-MA 173 1:07.17Owens, Carlie

31.17 36.00

Udhs 164 1:09.92Wilmoth, Lia

33.02 36.90

Bash Swimming-MA5 1:10.10Drabick, Emily

33.00 37.10

Hershey Trojans 176 1:10.35Tarkenton, Makayla F

32.78 37.57

Bash Swimming-MA 147 1:10.47Nelson, Angie M

33.29 37.18

Hatters-MA 168 1:10.48Gutekunst, Jessica

33.83 36.65

Udhs 169 1:10.65Medvedev, Liz

33.41 37.24

MSJ10 1:11.77Smigiel, Elise

33.32 38.45

Hershey Trojans 1511 1:11.85Weller, Ally H

33.93 37.92

Hershey Trojans 1712 1:11.86Hagan, Maggie M

34.32 37.54

Hatters-MA 1513 1:12.47Ji, Kayla

34.66 37.81

Hershey Trojans 1414 1:12.83Zagaceta, Morgan M

34.92 37.91

Hershey Trojans 1715 1:13.08Geyer, Brooke A

35.04 38.04

Hatters-MA 1616 1:14.29Fisher, Sheila

34.85 39.44

MET-MA 1617 1:14.90Valle, Erin

35.37 39.53

RID 1718 1:15.97Frassoni, Julia M

35.40 40.57

UDA 1719 1:16.89Hamilton, Claire

35.74 41.15

Hatters-MA 1820 1:17.08Schmitt, Allison

36.25 40.83

MET-MA 1521 1:17.18Ginther, Emma

36.30 40.88

Udhs 1822 1:20.99Arnold, Raechel

39.43 41.56

MET-MA 1423 1:21.57Mcgarrity, Hailey

38.14 43.43

UDA 1624 1:21.83Le, Megan

37.97 43.86

MSJ 1625 1:22.85O'Connor, Carrie

39.14 43.71

Udhs 1726 1:23.07Pro, Kaitlyn

39.91 43.16

MSJ 1527 1:23.25Brocato, Erica

38.85 44.40

MET-MA 1628 1:23.69Brycki, Kristin

38.68 45.01

Little Flower29 1:26.55Waring, Haley

40.28 46.27

Udhs 1730 1:27.26Varallo, Madison

41.47 45.79

MSJ 1531 1:27.91O'Connor, Katie

41.47 46.44

Hatters-MA32 1:29.68Joyce, Elyse

42.87 46.81

Little Flower33 1:31.19Brennan, Nicole

43.28 47.91

Little Flower34 1:32.81Landsmann, Kirstin

43.96 48.85

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Haverford School-MA1 56.82Octaviano, Antonio

26.74 30.08

Hatters-MA 182 57.81Thomas, Andy P

27.32 30.49

RID3 59.45Boeckx, Alex

27.86 31.59

PWHS-MA 164 1:00.08Rankin, Niles

28.14 31.94

Pennridge-MA5 1:00.54Hong, Joseph

28.34 32.20

Hershey Trojans 166 1:00.89Andrews, Nikita S

28.65 32.24

Pennridge-MA 177 1:04.17Ereifej, Joe

29.79 34.38

Bash Swimming-MA 158 1:04.29Benner, Nolan L

30.20 34.09
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Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Haverford School-MA 169 1:04.84Chen, Jason D

30.55 34.29

RID 1810 1:05.18Wadsworth, Chad

30.54 34.64

Mhs Boys-MA11 1:05.22Caplan, Noah

30.98 34.24

Hatters-MA 1712 1:05.45Eimer, Conner

30.12 35.33

Hatters-MA 1713 1:06.38McPoyle, Andrew

30.32 36.06

Upper Dublin-MA 1714 1:06.52Duthie, Zachary j

31.26 35.26

Exeter Twp 1615 1:06.73Weyandt, Jared

31.35 35.38

RID 1716 1:08.30Beck, Mason

31.95 36.35

Hatters-MA 1717 1:08.44Nogowski, Ben

31.60 36.84

RID 1718 1:08.78Beck, Evan

32.22 36.56

Bash Swimming-MA 1419 1:08.82Vivian, Noah I

32.03 36.79

Tennent20 1:09.06Gwynn, Will

31.83 37.23

Upper Dublin-MA 1621 1:09.15Luciani, Drew

32.34 36.81

RID 1722 1:09.70Dolan, Nick

32.54 37.16

Tennent23 1:10.35Gwynn, Joe

32.23 38.12

Hatters-MA 1724 1:10.94Grande, Doug

32.99 37.95

Upper Dublin-MA 1525 1:12.21Marcus, Andrew

34.16 38.05

Haverford School-MA26 1:12.28LaRocca, Jake

35.39 36.89

Upper Dublin-MA 1527 1:13.44Keillor, Aidan

34.77 38.67

Upper Dublin-MA 1528 1:13.77Kolpako, Andrey

35.07 38.70

UDA 1529 1:15.68DiPrimio, Jack F

34.55 41.13

Mhs Boys-MA30 1:16.25Chimes, Daniel

35.92 40.33

Mhs Boys-MA31 1:18.58Gnanasekaran, Aravind

36.48 42.10

Hatters-MA 1532 1:19.62McCormick, Brady

37.83 41.79

Hatters-MA 1533 1:20.78Flagler, Andrew

36.81 43.97

Hatters-MA 1434 1:31.13Pae, Caleb

43.03 48.10

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:28.93Udhs

1) Braun, Molly 14 2) Braun, Elle 16

3) Breslin, Aly 15 4) Amdor, Abbie 16

25.44 52.91 24.96 52.67

24.82 51.90 24.28 51.45

A2 3:35.17Hershey Trojans

1) Nakano, Tomomi 18 2) Ryland, Claire N 14

3) Jones, Liz A 16 4) Tafuto, Sally E 17

25.96 53.80 25.25 53.85

25.86 53.85 25.65 53.67

A3 3:43.78Pennridge-MA

1) Shema, Erin 16 2) Trauger, Reese 16

3) Rising, Julia 16 4) Scott, Morgan 17

26.37 54.60 26.87 57.81

29.46 1:01.18 23.99 50.19

B4 3:44.93Hershey Trojans

1) Woronko, Angela E 14 2) Maloy, Taryn E 17

3) Hagan, Maggie M 17 4) Cramer, Myla A 17

27.44 55.94 27.01 55.83

27.32 58.19 26.25 54.97

B5 3:46.97Udhs

1) Regan, Kelly 16 2) Yoon, Saemmi 17

3) Medvedev, Liz 16 4) Pendleton, Laura 16

27.97 57.94 26.81 55.62

27.84 58.62 25.78 54.79

A6 3:47.37MSJ

1) McKernan, Shayne 16 2) O'Connor, Kristen 16

3) Draganosky, Taylor 4) Mikalic, Maggie 14

28.06 57.58 27.13 57.38

27.15 56.72 26.48 55.69

A7 3:48.82PWHS-MA

1) Gross, Gianna 17 2) Thomas, Abigail 16

3) Ruggiero, Mia 14 4) Disanto, Alena 17

27.51 57.85 27.49 57.49

26.88 57.01 27.31 56.47

A8 3:53.14DB-MA

1) McCarter, Regina 17 2) Sprenkle, NoElle 17

3) Owens, Carlie 17 4) Woomer, Rachel 16

27.62 57.22 27.28 56.85

27.39 59.46 27.39 59.61

B9 3:56.44MSJ

1) Patti, Rebecca 2) Killian, Meredith

3) Leonard, MaryKate 14 4) Householder, Holly 14

28.06 58.19 29.30 1:01.96

27.37 58.43 26.80 57.86

A10 3:56.52MET-MA

1) Price, Anna 18 2) Prusacki, Rachel 15

3) Fleck, Sara 16 4) Zang, Victoria 16

27.35 57.48 28.94 1:00.74

28.04 59.91 27.67 58.39

C11 x3:56.75Udhs

1) Murphy, Grace 17 2) Cheifetz, Samara 17

3) O'Toole, Rebecca 18 4) Coccia, Sami 15

29.07 1:00.76 27.95 57.94

28.86 1:00.76 26.83 57.29
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Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A12 4:01.78Bash Swimming-MA

1) Donovan, Kathryn R 16 2) Moser, Samantha J 17

3) Shaner, Hannah L 16 4) Tyson, Madison 15

28.28 58.59 31.92 1:14.36

19.92 49.73 27.55 59.10

A13 4:03.36RID

1) Thompson, Riley 17 2) Frassoni, Julia M 17

3) Rechner, Leah 4) Rechner, Marisela

29.03 1:00.99 28.83 1:00.92

29.56 1:03.90 26.71 57.55

A14 4:06.68Hatters-MA

1) Schulcz, Ciera 2) Vergara, Ally

3) Wilson, Elizabeth 15 4) Bozzomo, Julia

30.58 1:04.23 27.81 58.67

29.61 1:03.25 28.42 1:00.53

A15 4:09.07UDA

1) Lehman, Emily 16 2) Lam, Chloe 16

3) Le, Megan 16 4) Purcell, Grace 15

29.11 1:00.38 29.23 1:02.18

30.93 1:05.50 27.99 1:01.01

B16 4:14.36Hatters-MA

1) Guan, Jackie 16 2) Allison, Jennifer 15

3) Liott, Gabrielle 15 4) Pietrzak, Olivia 15

30.33 1:03.53 29.79 1:01.59

29.68 1:03.96 30.79 1:05.28

D17 x4:16.22Udhs

1) Andrulonis, Alanis 15 2) Stelling, Allison 16

3) Lochstet, Clarie 15 4) Brennan, Grace 15

31.24 1:04.93 30.12 1:04.51

29.78 1:04.18 28.98 1:02.60

B18 4:20.36MET-MA

1) Faraglia, Ava 14 2) Kang, Grace 14

3) Gibbs, Chandler 16 4) Ginther, Emma 15

34.73 1:13.14 29.59 1:02.24

28.99 1:00.84 30.04 1:04.14

A19 4:23.58Exeter Twp

1) Brant, Molly 15 2) Griffith, Camille 13

3) Narvaez, Noelle 17 4) McGee, Cassidy 16

1:07.66 1:38.71 35.19 1:06.30

34.74 1:04.49 34.08

E20 x4:23.84Udhs

1) Casale, Tori 17 2) Bonanni, Ashley 17

3) Lodewick, Juliet 16 4) Nicholson, Nazhe 16

31.41 1:06.94 29.42 1:04.03

31.51 1:06.28 31.38 1:06.59

B21 4:30.87UDA

1) Vizzarri, Gabriella 16 2) Jordan, Sarah 17

3) Hunt, Kiera 14 4) Ascareggi, Alison 16

31.21 1:06.99 33.76 1:11.06

31.02 1:06.69 30.47 1:06.13

A22 4:56.05Little Flower

1) Coleman, Maura 2) Foley, Kassidy

3) Landsmann, Kirstin 4) Ross, Allison

31.23 1:07.61 36.09 1:16.26

37.26 1:17.87 33.07 1:14.31

B23 5:33.34Little Flower

1) Brennan, Nicole 2) Klepczynski, Raeghan

3) Mulligan, Valerie 4) Ziegler, Monica

35.65 1:15.86 41.16 1:38.94

29.58 1:22.79 31.26 1:15.75

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:08.03Haverford School-MA

1) Boratto, Alex R 18 2) Nelligan, John M 18

3) Leitz, JR R 17 4) Brennan, Brian P 16

22.81 46.97 22.96 47.51

22.60 48.37 21.04 45.18

A2 3:09.30Hatters-MA

1) Scully, John R 17 2) Sumner, Stuart 17

3) Emig, Luke C 16 4) Thomas, Andy P 18

23.11 47.47 22.81 1:11.15

24.83 46.47 24.14 24.21

A3 3:15.75Upper Dublin-MA

1) Pesti, Kornel 16 2) Williamson, Ryan 16

3) DiMartile, Jake 15 4) Pro, Kyle 15

23.55 49.96 22.73 48.21

23.08 49.00 23.00 48.58

A4 3:19.58Hershey Trojans

1) Hagan, Zach J 17 2) Cramer, Andy L 15

3) Fackler, Charlie 17 4) Luttrell, Cole M 17

23.59 48.81 24.12 51.10

24.31 50.49 23.28 49.18

B5 3:23.97Haverford School-MA

1) Brooks, TJ E 17 2) Crescente, Anton

3) Deppen, Jack 4) Koenig, Pierre

24.24 50.01 24.71 52.75

23.82 50.56 24.27 50.65

A6 3:25.64Pennridge-MA

1) Bland, Nicolas 18 2) Hong, Joseph

3) Yardley, Josh 16 4) Sandt, James 16

24.75 51.06 24.72 51.81

24.49 51.99 23.65 50.78

A7 3:31.04RID

1) Wadsworth, Chad 18 2) Tanzosh, Kevin 16

3) Anderson, Zach 16 4) Boeckx, Alex

25.60 53.94 25.87 54.29

24.72 53.56 23.29 49.25

A8 3:32.18DB-MA

1) Guiliano, Joe 17 2) Santos, Jacob 15

3) Sprenkle, Hunter 14 4) Eves, Justin 15

24.66 50.36 26.45 56.01

25.28 52.91 24.42 52.90

B9 3:37.62Upper Dublin-MA

1) Kressman, Jared 15 2) Zelkind, Max 14

3) Marcus, Andrew 15 4) Gewartowski, Nicholas 15

26.93 57.65 26.43 55.88

25.45 53.56 24.00 50.53

A10 3:38.80UDA

1) Daly, Kevyn 15 2) Rankin, Patrick 15

3) Lehman, Mac 18 4) McConnell, Jack 18

26.93 55.74 26.20 55.87

25.68 54.16 25.19 53.03



Berks County Swim Assoc. County Champ HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - Page 17

2017 Cardinal Classic Invitational - 12/15/2017 to 12/16/2017

Results - Cardinal Classic

(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A11 3:39.28Exeter Twp

1) Menet, Oliver 16 2) Ulatowski, Gunnar 15

3) Chemey, Anderson 14 4) Weyandt, Jared 16

25.23 53.32 25.61 54.35

28.23 58.25 25.31 53.36

A12 3:39.92Mhs Boys-MA

1) Zeng, Steven 2) Tsai, Matthew

3) Caplan, Noah 4) Groff, Jonathan

25.65 53.49 26.10 56.32

26.21 56.56 24.81 53.55

C13 x3:45.26Upper Dublin-MA

1) Yoon, Michael 14 2) Keillor, Kian b 17

3) Mosteller, Eric j 15 4) Wiggins, Noah 15

27.13 57.23 26.23 55.05

28.21 58.62 25.92 54.36

B14 3:45.59Hatters-MA

1) Nogowski, Ben 17 2) Grande, Doug 17

3) Stephens, Pearce 18 4) Thron, Eric 16

27.24 57.91 27.27 57.10

25.38 54.89 26.18 55.69

A15 3:47.92Tennent

1) Gwynn, Joe 2) Clift, Will

3) Berenshteyn, Allen 4) Herman, Erik

25.58 53.69 27.64 59.58

27.70 58.27 26.89 56.38

B16 3:53.23RID

1) Moran, Aidan 2) Dolan, Nick 17

3) Costa, Mario 4) Tanzosh, Eric

29.40 1:00.74 26.23 56.67

28.50 58.86 26.74 56.96

C17 x4:00.23Hatters-MA

1) Guiliani, Nick 16 2) Lawler, Jack 16

3) McCormick, Brady 15 4) Enge, James

28.53 59.14 29.07 1:01.23

28.97 1:00.22 28.54 59.64

B18 4:10.56UDA

1) DiPrimio, Justin 17 2) Tarone, Nick 17

3) Rahardjo, Alfonsus 14 4) Constantine, Carlo 14

32.10 1:06.49 29.58 1:04.21

29.36 1:02.69 25.80 57.17

B19 4:11.34Mhs Boys-MA

1) Gnanasekaran, Aravind 2) Figueroa, Phil

3) Tornambe, Will 4) Wolfe, Gavin

28.90 1:01.15 33.48 1:09.67

29.94 1:02.36 27.26 58.16


